OP \$40,00 16363

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hillwood Development Company,	FORMERLY Hillwood Development Corporation	102/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenstone Preston Ridge LP	
Street Address:	3330 Cumberland Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Ste. 475	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636340	P PRESTON RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)201-2889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9722012910

Email: jennifer.kern@hillwood.com

Correspondent Name: Hillwood Development Company, LLC

Address Line 1: 5430 LBJ Freeway

Address Line 2: Ste. 800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Parker
Signature:	/Steve Parker/
Date:	02/23/2011 TRADEMARK

900184797 REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0440

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Assignment 2-7-11#page1.tif source=IP Assignment 2-7-11#page2.tif source=IP Assignment 2-7-11#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0441

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of February 7, 2011, by and between Hillwood Development Company, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as the assignor ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Greenstone Preston Ridge LP, a Georgia limited partnership, as the assignee ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u>"), more particularly described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee intends to accept, the Intellectual Property, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has executed this Assignment and BARGAINED, SOLD, DELIVERED and ASSIGNED the Intellectual Property and Assignee has accepted this Assignment and purchased the Intellectual Property AS IS, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF WHASOEVER NATURE EXCEPT THOSE EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THIS ASSIGNMENT, EXPRESS, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, IT BEING THE INTENTION OF ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE TO EXPRESSLY NEGATE AND EXCLUDE ALL WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WARRANTIES CREATED BY AFFIRMATION OF FACT OR PROMISE OR BY ANY DESCRIPTION OF THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OR BY ANY OTHER WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN OR CREATED BY THE TEXAS UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE OR ANY OTHER LAW.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the respective parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed by one or all of the parties in several counterparts and all such counterparts so executed shall together be deemed to constitute one final agreement as if signed by all parties, and each such counterpart shall be deemed to be an original.
- 4. Each party hereto agrees to execute any and all documents and to perform such other acts as may be necessary or expedient to further the purposes of this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Texas.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0442

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

HILLWOOD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

Stephen D. Parker,

Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

GREENSTONE PRESTON RIDGE LP, a Georgia limited partnership

By: Greenstone Preston Ridge Manager LLC a Georgia limited liability company

By:_

Adams. D. Little, III, Manager

Int. Cl.: 37

Prior U.S. Cl.: 103

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,636,340
Registered Feb. 26, 1991

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



HILLWOOD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (TEXAS CORPORATION), DBA THE PEROT GROUP 1700 LAKESIDE SQUARE 12377 MERIT DRIVE DALLAS, TX 75251

FOR: DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - NAMELY, PLANNING AND LAYING OUT A

REGIONAL MIXED USE REAL ESTATE DE-VELOPMENT, IN CLASS 37 (U.S. CL. 103). FIRST USE 3-31-1988; IN COMMERCE 3-31-1988. THE MARK CONSISTS IN PART OF A STYL-IZED LETTER "P".

SER. NO. 74-049,403, FILED 4-16-1990.

EDWARD NELSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004485 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 02/23/2011